TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKenzie Brewing Company		10/20/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bacardi & Company Limited	
Street Address:	Aeulestrasse 5	
City:	Vaduz	
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN	
Postal Code:	FL-9490	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LIECHTENSTEIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76427390	BOMBAY BOMBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Peter D. Vogl, Esq.
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6101-2318-999

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter D. Vogl, Esq.
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0851

900053072

40.00

75 HO

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter D. Vogl			
Signature:	/Peter D. Vogl/			
Date:	07/13/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=bombay bomber assign#page1.tif source=bombay bomber assign#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0852

EXHIBIT 4

UNITED STATES

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, McKenzie Brewing Company, an Oregon Corporation, having a place of business at 188 East 5th Street, Eugene, Oregon ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and application thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Trademarks") together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Bacardi & Company Limited, a Liechtenstein corporation, with a registered office at Aeulestrasse 5, Vaduz, Liechtenstein FL-9490 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and application thereof as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>20th</u> day of October , 2005.

Name: Corky Jensen

Title: Yres.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0853

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

BOMBAY BOMBER

APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>

Application No.

BOMBAY BOMBER

76/427,390

TRADEMARK

BARRACUDA BLONDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 07/13/2006